Datasheet MLX90601B
Analog IR thermometer module
390109060101 Page 1 of 8 Dec/01
Rev. 004
Features
•  Remote temperature measurement
•  Fully linearised signals

•  Residential, commercial climate control and occupancy detection
•  Industrial temperature transducer and monitoring applications
Ordering Information
M XXB10609XL
Product Code Type Version
B
D
C
Analog voltage output
SPI serial interface
PWM output
E Z A
Temperature
Suffix
Package
Suffix
Supply, i/o-Configuration
and temperature ranges
Suffix
Part No Temperature Package Type Version Description
MLX90601 E ZA B AA 8 bit Analog –20/120°C 5V supply
MLX90601 E ZA B BA 8 bit Analog 5/60°C 5V supply
Functional Diagram
IRINP
TINN
TINP
IRINN
IROUT
VDD
CREF VSS
MLX90313
R3
IROUT
IR+
Rsens
IR-
VSS
MLX90247
TEMPOUT
C3
5V
VSS/GND
C7R1C
REL1
R1D C6
REL1
TEMPOUT
Description
The MLX90601B is a versatile IR thermometer
module, which performs signal conditioning,
linearisation and ambient temperature
compensation.  The module is built around the
MLX90313 IR sensor interface,  which uses high
performance chopper stabilized amplifiers,
providing excellent noise performance.  The
sensing element is the MLX90247 discrete IR
thermopile.
The module is delivered factory calibrated.  The
output is an absolute analog voltage output for
both sensor ambient temperature and the object